DATA SHEET
OfficeConnect® Switches and Hubs
Key Benefits Easy to Install and Use
Enjoy plug-and-play simplicity.
Simple Troubleshooting
Get at-a-glance network status infor-
mation from front-panel diagnostic
LEDs, including a unique Alert LED.

OFF ICECONNECT ® SWITCHES AND HUBS
Specifications (continued)
Ordering Information
OfficeConnect Dual Speed Hub 16 (10BASE-T/
100BASE-TX Hub) 3C16751B
Connectors:
16 RJ-45 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX ports
Dimensions:
Width: 228 mm (9.1 in)
Height: 60.6 mm (2.4 in)
Depth: 185.4 mm (7.3 in)
Weight: 1000 g (2.2 lb)
Power: 53 VA
Functional:
ISO 8802/3; IEEE 802.3; EMC; EN 55022 Class B;
EN 55024; EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3, FCC Part
15 Class B; ICES-003 Class B; VCCI Class B; AS/NZS
3548 Class B
Environmental: EN 60068 (IEC 68)
Safety:
UL 1950; EN 60950; CSA 22.2 #950, IEC 950
OfficeConnect Switches
OfficeConnect switches come with a user guide,
power adapter, one-piece clipping system, and
rubber feet.
OfficeConnect Dual Speed Switch 5 (10BASE-T/
100BASE-TX Hub) 3C16790
Connectors:
5 RJ-45 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX ports
Dimensions:
Width: 228 mm (9.1 in)
Height: 41.8 mm (1.6 in)
Depth: 135.4 mm (5.3 in)
Weight: 600 g (1.3 lb)
Power: 11 VA
Functional:
ISO 8802/3; IEEE 802.3; EMC; EN 55022 Class B;
EN 55024; EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3, FCC Part
15 Class B; ICES-003 Class B; VCCI Class B; AS/NZS
3548 Class B
Environmental: EN 60068 (IEC 68)
Safety:
UL 1950; EN 60950; CSA 22.2 #950, IEC950
OfficeConnect Dual Speed Switch 8 (10BASE-T/
100BASE-TX Hub) 3C16791
Connectors:
8 RJ-45 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX ports
Dimensions:
Width: 228 mm (9.1 in)
Height: 41.8 mm (1.6 in)
Depth: 135.4 mm (5.3 in)
Weight: 600 g (1.3 lb)
Power: 11 VA
Functional:
ISO 8802/3; IEEE 802.3; EMC; EN 55022 Class B;
EN 55024; EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3, FCC Part
15 Class B; ICES-003 Class B; VCCI Class B; AS/NZS
3548 Class B
Environmental: EN 60068 (IEC 68)
Safety:
UL 1950; EN 60950; CSA 22.2 #950, IEC 950
OfficeConnect Dual Speed Switch 16 (10BASE-T/
100BASE-TX Hub) 3C16735B
Connectors:
8 RJ-45 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX ports
Dimensions:
Width: 228 mm (9.1 in)